



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 413/2025 and I.A. 15459-15462/2025**

P.C.AGGARWALPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SURENDER JAVA & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Ms. Niyati
Patwardhan, Advs. for D-5.
Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Advs. for D-MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **07.07.2025**

1. None appears for the plaintiff despite the matter being called out in the second round.
2. In the interest of justice, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 04.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 7, 2025

Neha/tg/sph

Click here to check corrigendum, if any