



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 413/2025**

SH. P.C. AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naval Kautsa, Adv on behalf of
Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SH. SURENDER JAVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Rishi Sood and Mr. Prafull Singh
Chandel, Advs for D-1.
Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv for D-
4/ MCD.
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh and Ms.
Aishwarya Bhatia, Advs for D-5/
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 06.10.2025

I.A. 15459/2025 and I.A. 15460/2025

1. List this matter on 15.10.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar to examine as to whether all the defendants have been served.
2. Once the service upon the defendants is completed, list the matter before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025

aks/sph