



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 413/2025**
SH. P.C. AGRAWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SH. SURENDER JAVA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishi Sood, Adv & Gurjot Singh, Adv for
D- 1 & 3 (Through VC)
Ms. Pooja S.Kalra, SC, Mr. Virendera Singh,
Adv. for D-4 /MCD
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Ms. Laqshyaa
Saluja, Ms. Anamika Tyagi, Advs. for
D-5/DDA

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **06.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 3 that as on today, the present suit has become infructuous as the plaintiff has transferred the property in favour of defendant no.3. On the other hand, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff is not contacting him since long.

Let in these circumstances, Court Notice be issued to the plaintiff to appear in person on 10.03.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/SM